
P R E V I  O U S I N S T I T U T I O N         D I S P O S A L C L O S I N G

 B A L A N C E D B S B TOTAL L.B. DB SB TOT A L B A L A N C E

MAIN CASES

CIVIL SIDE

CIVIL FIRST  APPEAL 11835 2 62 64 0 1 6 7 11892

CIVIL SECOND   APPEAL 3405 0 10 10 0 0 7 7 3408

EX. FIRST APPEAL 64 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 65

EX. SECOND APPEAL 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

CIVIL MISC. APPEAL 33047 45 197 242 0 15 21 36 33253

CIVIL REVISION 441 0 21 21 0 0 10 10 452

CIVIL REVIEW 676 13 8 21 0 1 4 5 692

CUSTA (CUSTOM APPEAL) 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

INCOME TAX REF. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

OTHER TAX REF. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TAX CASES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXCISE ACT REF. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

I.  T.  APPEAL 338 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 336

W. T. A. 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SALES TAX  REVISIONS 812 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 812

TESTAMENTARY CASES 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

COMPANY PETITION 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

COMPANY APPEAL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

COMPANY APPLS. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIVIL TRANSFER APPLICATION 355 0 25 25 0 0 9 9 371

COMPANY LIQUIDATION 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

ELECTION PETITION 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
SPECIAL APPEAL ( CIVIL) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SPECIAL APPEAL ( WRIT) 2491 141 0 141 0 99 0 99 2533

CIVIL CONTEMPT 5134 8 105 113 0 4 53 57 5190

CIVIL WRIT 73841 150 1430 1580 0 107 991 1098 74323

OOS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL 178 13 0 13 0 8 0 8 183

CROSS OBJECTION 1079 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1080

CIVIL REFERENCE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

C.M.AP. (WAKF TRIBUNAL) 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

          TOTAL  “A” 133782 372 1861 2233 0 237 1101 1338 134677

CRIMINAL SIDE

MURDER REFERENCE 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 9

CRIMINAL APPEAL 27108 25 156 181 0 4 96 100 27189

CRIMINAL REVISION 8925 0 135 135 0 0 872 872 8188

13903 0 582 582 0 1 322 323 14162

2956 0 1120 1120 0 0 1340 1340 2736

CR. CONT. PETITION 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

CRIMINAL REFERENCE 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

HABES CORPUS 90 41 0 41 0 33 0 33 98

CR. L TO A 280 0 26 26 0 0 2 2 304

CRLW 896 18 219 237 0 13 281 294 839

CRLO (CRIMINAL ORIGINAL) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL B 54175 87 2238 2325 0 51 2913 2964 53536

TOTAL A + B 187957 459 4099 4558 0 288 4014 4302 188213

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR
CATEGORY-WISE MONTHLY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF 

DECEMBER-2025

CRL. MISC. PET.
U/S 482 CR. P.C./528 B.N.S.S

CRL. MISC. BAIL
U/S 438 & 439 CR. P. C./482&483 B.N.S.S



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR

           CATEGORY-WISE MONTHLY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF 

DECEMBER—2025

KIND OF CASES
P R E V I  O U S I N S T I T U T I O N         D I S P O S A L C L O S I N G

 B A L A N C E D B S B TOTAL L.B. DB SB TOT A L B A L A N C E

1032 47 103 150 0 30 66 96 1086

3137 0 65 65 0 0 17 17 3185

13235 0 575 575 0 0 218 218 13592

336 0 62 62 0 0 40 40 358

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

430 0 44 44 0 0 28 28 446

           TOTAL -C 18170 47 849 896 0 30 369 399 18667

CRIMINAL TRANSFER PET. 89 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 96

0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

           TOTAL -D 89 1 7 8 0 1 0 1 96

TOTAL  C+D 18259 48 856 904 0 31 369 400 18763

TOTAL A+B+C+D 206216 507 4955 5462 0 319 4383 4702 206976

17 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 15

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3099 2 62 64 0 1 14 15 3148

927 0 10 10 0 0 4 4 933

6139 15 89 104 0 15 5 20 6223

360 0 21 21 0 0 8 8 373

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

354 0 25 25 0 0 9 9 370

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

2063 139 0 139 0 83 0 83 2119

46757 112 1280 1392 0 101 899 1000 47149

TOTAL -E 59759 268 1487 1755 0 202 939 1141 60373

2198 12 61 73 0 12 49 61 2210

CIVIL MISC. CASE 2386 29 76 105 0 20 40 60 2431

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIVIL LEAVE TO APPEAL 75 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 76

TOTAL -F 4659 41 138 179 0 32 89 121 4717

TOTAL  E+F 64418 309 1625 1934 0 234 1028 1262 65090

TOTAL- MISC.  (C+D+E+F) 82677 357 2481 2838 0 265 1397 1662 83853

TOTAL  A+B+C+D+E+F 270634 816 6580 7396 0 553 5411 5964 272066

MISC. CASES
CRIMINAL SIDE
(BAIL & STAY WITH APPEAL, REVISION, 
CRIMINAL INTER APPL.)

BAIL APPL. IN CRIMINAL 
APPEAL

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
REVISION

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
MISC. PETITION 

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
CRIMINAL TRANS PET. +CRLW

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
CRIMINAL CONT. PETITION 

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
LEAVE TO APPEAL

 CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION

STAY IN HABES CORPUS

CIVIL SIDE
CIVIL INTERLOCUTORY CASES

STAY IN INCOME TAX APPEAL 

STAY IN CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL 

STAY IN SALES TAX REV.

STAY IN CIVIL FIRST APPEAL 

STAY IN CIVIL SECOND APPEAL 

STAY IN CIVIL MISC. APPEAL 

STAY IN CIVIL REVISION 

STAY IN CIVIL REVIEW

STAY IN SPL. APPEAL (CIVIL) 

STAY IN TRANS FER APPL.

STAY IN CMAP..

STAY IN SPL. APPEAL (WRIT)

STAY IN WRIT PET.

CIVIL MISC. APLN.

EXE. MISC. APLN.
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